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To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Outcome ofBoard

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata- 700 001

Date: l4th Novembe4 2024

Meetins and Disclosure under Resulation 30 and Resulation of the
and n Boa India obti n and ure Re lrem€n

Regu lations.2015

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the company at its Meeting held today i.e. 146

November' 2024, has inter alia, considered and approved the Un-audited financial results for the quarter
and half year ended 30th September, 2024 along with the Limited Review Report thereon issued by the
Statutory Auditor ofthe Company and the same is enclosed hereunder.

BIKANER BUILDING, 8/1 , LAL BAZAR STREET, 1ST FL00R, KoLKATA - 700 001 . CIN No. : 116003W82006P1C 1 10039

PHONE: +91 33 4450 0500 . E-MAIL : secretarial@rdbindia.com . Web : www.rdbindia. com

Dear Sir/I\4adam,

The meeting commenced at 12.30 p.M. and concluded at 5.30 p.M.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For RDB Realty & Infrastructure Limited
RDB Realty & lnfrastructure Limited

Ytff,-+ t"-la-i"-
a:a,-.tnV Se.retan,

Priyarup Mukherjee
Company Secretary & Compliance Olficer

Encl : as above
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KOLKATA-7OO OOI
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fAX : +91-33-2242 0650
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Ref: StuR/'l2R

To

The Board of Directors
RDB Realty & lnfrastructure Limited

Emphasis of Matter

Place: Kolkata

Dale: 14.11 .2024

Limited Review Report

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financiar resurts (.the statement") of RoBRealg & lnfrashucture Limited ("the Company,), for tne quarteiand naf ye,'a, enOel-ieJ#fi0:
2024.

This statement, which is the responsibirity of the company's Management and approved by the Board ofDirectors' has been prepared in accordanie with ttre recognitlon ini measurement principles laid down inlndian Accounting Standard 34 'rnterim Financiar Reportiig" rrnJ ns i+'t, pr...,i#J il;;; ilti*'i'i;of the 
.companies Act, 2013, and other accounting irincipJes-generafly accepted in rndia. Ourresponsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based-on o* i.r,.*l

we conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the standard on Review Engagements(sRE) 2410 "Review of rnterim Financiar rnformation eerro-eJ ry ri.,e rndependent Auditor;ii#E;iil;
issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lnoia. rhis stanaaro requires that we olan and oerform
the review to obtain moderale assu,nce as to whether tne nnanciai s'iaiemr;t;'#; ;iff#;;
misstatement. A. review is rimited primariry to inquiries of company personnet and anaryticar pro.uor*,
applied to llnancial data and thus provides less assurance than'an audit. We trave not pertorm;J;il;it
and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

3

4 we draw attention to Note g to the financiar resurts which states that conesponding cash flow are not
comparable as those are without the impact of demerger.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of this matter.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe thatthe accompanying statement of unaudited.flninciar resurts p*p.rud in ,.rord.;.;;th-ilil;b
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and poricies has not oisciJJJ t-rr"information required ro be discrosed 

[-tg!ms of Reguiaiion s3 oiilre'sret lListing ouiigittnia;l
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 inctudingihe ,rnn., in *t,i.r, it i, 6 u. otJrril, ,iit.i rtcontains any matenal misstatement.

For L.B. Jha & Co.,
Charlered Accountants

Firm Registratiory No: 30'l08BE

3'1**\in(
(Hanjan Singh)

Partner
(Membership No, 305423)

UDIN : 243054238KE|AF6S71

Al5O AT : tlAT ltlO. 23, IST tLOOR, B[O(X NO. 4, SHANUR
7028, 1 AIROCIY, ANDHTRI XURTA ROAD

MRrcI, CONNAUOHI PtACt, NEW DE-H|-110 ml r Tel ; +91{.n-2140 0i96 . tflatl : lblhadet@tbjha-com
, MUi,tBAl4oo 072 . IIl- : +91{22.666&5295/666G5296 . E-ma : lblhabor@tblha"com



(R5. in lakhs)

1

quan€r€nded HalIYear €nded
3GS€IF.2024

(Un-A{rdited}
30-run-2024

lun-audrt€d)
3G5.p-2023 3O-S.q-2O24

(Un-AuditEd)
30-S€p-2023 3l-Mal.2024

2

relati to Construction Acti

3,267.62

3,070.12

8.74

3,078.86

526.82

7.92

I,534.74 5,346.48

2,383.65

!6.47
2,4OO.12

6,721_61

62-44
5,7E4.0S

2,@2.57 3,446.13 2,O73.36 5,448.74 3,099.58 7.666.35(b) anges in inventories ofFinish€d Goods,
and stock,in-Trade

Em Eenellts

Finance Costs

859.07

60.67

80.43

0.47

(s39.151

21_92

3.58

(636.70) 319.92

84.59

u.o7

(942.3s) (r,456.98)

3
Other

fotal
befo.e nal ltems & Tax 1-3

35.73

3,039.98 2,952.20 1,438.15

o.97

53.95

5,992.18

0.54

2,152.25 6,421.A3
227.64 125.55 95.58 354.30 237.87 t60.22

5

7
227.64

57.28

126.66

31.86

95.58

17.43

17)

354.30

89.14

237.87

51.43

360.22

88.65

8

9

Net Proflt/(rosil aft€r tar from continsint operations(6-7)
57.28

170.36

31.85

94.80

(0.23)

15.03

80.54

89.14

265.16

51.43

r85.44

0.23

90.05

270.17

10

11

Profit

forthe
Oth€r
Total riod
Paid u E 5hare ital Per Share
other
Earni 5h.r€ Re.

Easic

L2
170.36 94.80 80.54 255.16 185.44 270.17

L4
170.36 94.80 80.s4 25s.15 186.44 270.17

15
1,72A34 1,728.f4 1,728.34 1,728_34 1,728-34 7,728.34

15

0.99 0.s5

2,014.23

{b) Diluted
0.99 0.55

o.41

o.47
1.54

1.54
1.08

1.08
1.56

1.56

ERDB=t-a:
.ai*;i:l!;'.i.

. NDB REALTY & II{FRASIRUCTURE LIMITED
Re8d. offk. : Brkaner Buirdin8, 8/t, Lar Brrar stre€t, rst rror, nooi lto.lo, xiiiat. - Tmoo! crN: r,16o03wBzqrpK10039

Ph: 033-t450 osm, Fax: 033-2242 0583, Ema : ,ecretariet@rdbindia.com, Web, ***.ab,nUi.."o.
StatenEnt of Un-Audited tinaffiatResutts for the euanerand hatfyearended Sept mbcr 30,2024

lloter:

{ The Financial Results of the comp'nv have been pr€pared in accordance with tndian A(ountinS standards (tndas)notified under the companies (hdian accountintSrandards) Ruhs,2015 asemend€d byth€ Companies (tndian AccountinS Standards) (A;endment) Rul€s,2016.

2) rhe above Financial Resultls Ior the quan€r and half year ended september 30,2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and on th€ir recommendation have beenepprov€d by th€ Eoard of directors at their r€spective meetings hetd on November 14, 2024 .

3) The statutory Auditors ofthe companY hav€ reviewed the above Financial Results for the quart€r and hatfyeer ended september 30,2024 as required under the sEBt(Usting Obligations and Disctosure Requirem€nt5l Regutations, 201g.

a) Calqrlation of Deferred Iax wilt be fiade at the year end.

5) Effect ofdefined benefit obtigation wil be considered at the year end.

5) The previous period fitures have been regrouped/ .e-aranged wherever necessary to conform tothis p€riod,s ctassiffcatjon.

7) These r€sults willbe madeavailable on th€ companv's website www.rdbindia.Eom andonthe websiteofEsE Llmited www.bseindia.com.

8) corr€spondint ffgures rn cash Frow arc not comparebre as those are withoutthe hpactofdemerger,

9) The cEo and cFo certificate in respect ofthe above result in te.ms of the sEBt (toDR) Regutations zol.5 has been ptaced before

RDB REALTY & INF T

\
Rsjecv xumar

Chrirmar & Whote.riDe Di
DIN: 070036E6

ctor

SlNo.

19.14 21.88

17.97 144.O9
o-02 0.04 74.54

0.50 o.21
77.22 3.1 64.53

1.17

tto
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(a)

Place: rolkata
Date:14.11.2024
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ROg REALTY & II{'RASTRUCTURE UMITED

Regd. OtfK. : aikaner Buildin& E/r, lal Bara. Street, tut rbor, Room No. 10, Kollata - 7q)001
ON: 116003w82q)GPLC11m39

Ph: 033-1450 051D, F.r: 033-2242 0588, Em.il: se..et..lalerdbi ia.rom, Web: www.rdbindia.com

Statem€nt oI Assets and Liabilities

(Amount Rs. ln Llhsl

RUCTURE tTD

*
ol G)

As at Septembe.30, 2024 As at March 31,2024
(Un-Audited) (Audited)

ASSETS :

l{on4uarent As!ets
(a) ProPett,, Plant and EquiPment
(b) Intangibles
(c) Financial &sets

(i) Investment
(ii) B&|k Balancer

(d) Other Non{urrent Asseb

13.75

0,16

10.20

150.54

LO7.26

t4.L7
0.17

10.20

1,507.83
Total Non - Curent Assets 281.91 1,532.37

Cu[e Assets
(a) Invelto.ies
(b) Financial A$eb

(i) Trade Receivabtes

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalenb
(iii) Bank Balances other than (ii) above
(iv) Other Financiaf Assels

(c) Curent Tax A6sets

d) Other curent assets

3,528.35

821.75

459.55

1,635.@

7*.22
2,894.38

10,615.48 10,935.41

2,106.20

330.63

1,346.76

361,28

7,879.23
Total Other Curent Assets 20,145.37 15,959.s1

Total Assets 20,427.28 18,491.88

IQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity Share capital

(b) Other Equity

L,728.34
2,279.37

7,728.34
2,Or4.23

Totat Equity 4,007.71 3,742.57

Non{urrent Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

i) Other Financial Liabilities
(b) Provisions

LIABILITIES

293.63

11.23

257.32

11.23
Total Non-Curr€nt Liabilities 304.a5 268.55

Cultnt Liabiuties
(a) Finarrcial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

- Due to parties registered under MSMED Act
- Due to other parties

(in) Other Financial Liabilities
(b) Otllel Currcnt Liabilitiet
(c) Provisions

53.77

7,746.20

1,591.13

2,327.s2

4.47

10,297.62

30.35

1,430.1s

820.01

2,193.06

4.47

ro,@2.72

Total CuEent Liabilities 16,L14.71 14,480.7h

Total Liabilities L6,419.57 74,749.37

zty51 \
Total Equity & Liabilities 7r:4\. 20,427.n\o\\ 18,491.88

*

d Acc

RDB REALTY

Director



mount in Rs. Lakhs

Half Yeer ended 3M9-2024 Hslf Yerr eded 3(U)9-2023

(27.s6],

0.9'7

76.78

354.30

50.l9

2.06
659.9t

0.37
(s60.4s)

348.32

t0r.89

319.92

7,422.7s)

(342.49)

36.3 t

339.4',1

9t6.43

(7.03)

(119.s1)

4 t't.tt
(1,638.82)

(4,776.331

1,364.t1

1,591.2 t

(802.92

404.49

2sr.98 Q,921.90)

zst.98 r.90
2sr.98 921.90

(0.s4)

2',1.s6
lzs.47l
560,45

(s17.99)

1,591.21

288.90

(76.78l,

(3s8.12)

2,302.87
(6se.91)

27.02

2t2.12

491.12

330.63

t,608.20

(28.8s)

228.6t

Net profit before tax as per Statement of profit and Loss
Adjustments for

Dcpr€ciatio[ & Amortisatiofl
Interest Paid

Liabilities no longcr payable written back
Interest Rec€ived

Operating Prolit Before Working Capital Changes
Increase / (Decrease) ofOther Long-Term Liabilities
lncr€ase / (Decrcase) in Trade payables

Increase / (Decrease) of Other Cuneot Liabilities
(lncrease) / Decrease ofLong-Term Adva[cas
(lnoreasc) / Decrease io Inventories
(Increase) / Decrease in Trade receivables
(lncrease) / Decrease of Shoft-Term Advances
(Incrcase) / Decrcas€ of Other Cu(ent Assets
Cash generrted from operations
Less: Direct t&\es paid,/ (Refunds) including Interest (Not)

Cash Flow beforc Exceptional ltems
Net cash genorated from(used) in opcrating activities

Sals / (Purchase) offixed asscts

Interest Received

Investmeot with Subsidiaries and Firms
Loalls Retund / (Civcn)
Net cash generaled from invcsting activities

Proceeds / (Repayment) oflong Term Bonowings
Proceeds / (Repayoent) of Short Term Borowings
Interest Paid

Nct caih geDerrted from in finsnci[g activities

Nel iDcrcsse(decresse) ia Cash ard Cast Equivalcnts (A+B+C)
Cash and Cash Equivalents -OpeDing Balance

vities :tins AcliCash

ities i

vities:FinaDcins Actiw from

Flow from

Cash from I vestins Ac

C. Cash Flo

balanceCash and Cash uivalents -Closin 821,75 199.76

Note :

i)

ii)

:tatemer.tt 
of ca:! Flow has beoo prepared under the indirect method as set out in Ind AS - 7 specified under section 133 of theCompaoies Act, 2013.

Acquisitior ofprcperty, plart ard €quipmellt ir€ludes movements ofcapital work-io-progess (including capital adyallces) during theygu.

Coffesponding figures in Cash Flow are oot comparable as those are without the impact ofdemerger.

Figurcs in brackets indicate cash outflow.

STRUCTURE LTD

)
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iv)

RDB RE & INF

Director

RDB REALTY & TNFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Regd. Officc : Bikaner Building,8/1, Lal Bazar Street, lst Floor, Room No. 10, Kolkatr _ 700001

Ph: 033-{450 0500' Fax: 033-2242 0588, Emrir: secretariar@rdbindia.com, web: lr'rvwrdbindia.com
Statement ofCash FIow for the halfyear cbded 30.09.2024

450.21

r,284.84

A.

B.


